Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Gorm Sorensen, Peter Mikkelsen and Mikael Krogh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Scanvaegt International A/S Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. Pedersens vej 18 City: Arhus N State: Zip: DK-8200 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/598,155 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert F. Bodi	involved: 1
Internal Address: Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip:44114-3108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 216/579-1700 Fax Number: 216/579-6073 Email Address: rbodi@pearnegordon.com	b. Deposit Account Number 16-0820 Authorized User Name 1262
9. Signature: Signature	September 21, 2006 Date
Michael W. Garvey Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PORTION CUTTING OF FOOD PRODUCTS OR SIMILAR ITEMS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 18, 2006, which application is identified by Serial No. 10/598,155 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 41081).

WHEREAS, Scanvaegt International A/S, having a place of business at P.O. Pedersens vej 18, Arhus N Denmark DK-8200, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0906

Page 2 of 2

2003

S. 3/6

Signature:

Witness:

Today's Date:

Witness: Kullii